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Table 1: Monthly Consumer Price Index -2nd Quarterr 2020

Major Groups of Expenditure angui::er j’j:: Nf;; Ad;:‘I Watjiﬁ;lt A ) A e gana
Index 106.4 106.4 106.4 106.4 100.0% plald) a8l a8 )
Food and soft drinks 107.3 107.2 107.3 107.5 18.0% A sl e s el A2e Y
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco 193.1 193.1 193.1 193.1 0.3% &l 5 Al sl by 5 el
Textiles, clothing and footwear 104.3 104.3 104.3 104.3 1.9% LAV Dl
Housing, water, electricity and gas 97.6 97.7 97.6 97.6 22.0% bl g el yeSl 5 colaall 5 ¢Sl
Furniture, household goods 107.2 107.0 107.2 107.3 8.3% Al jiall Cilaeall 5 &l Hagaill
Medical care 98.0 98.0 98.0 98.0 2.7% daall cleas
Transportation 104.4 104.4 104.4 104.4 19.6% Jall cleas
Communications 104.6 104.6 104.6 104.6 6.6% CYlasy)
Recreation, sport and culture 104.3 104.3 104.3 104.3 2.9% A 5 5 Al
Education 122.3 122.3 122.3 122.3 7.3% aalail)
Restaurants and Hotels 114.7 114.7 114.7 114.7 4.1% (3alidll  ac Uaall
Miscellaneous goods and services 119.3 119.4 119.3 119.1 6.3% Ao sile Dladd 5 alus

Base year 2014 2014 (¥ s
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Table 2: Consumer Price Index for the 2nd Quarter 2020 and the percentage of change compared to the previous quarter

Major Groups of Expenditure

Index

Food and soft drinks

Alcoholic beverages and tobacco
Textiles, clothing and footwear
Housing, water, electricity and gas
Furniture, household goods
Medical care

Transportation

Communications

Recreation, sport and culture
Education

Restaurants and Hotels

Miscellaneous goods and services
Base year 2014

%o o) daud
Change%

-0.94
0.78
0.00
0.00
0.03

-0.05
0.00

-5.52
0.00
1.02
0.00

-1.05

0.59

‘!,Jm\ &
2nd Quarter
2020

106.4
107.3
193.1
104.3

97.6
107.2

98.0
104.4
104.6
104.3
122.3
114.7

119.3

ds¥ &
1st Quarter
2020

107.4
106.5
193.1
104.3

97.6
107.2

98.0
110.5
104.6
103.3
122.3
115.9

118.6

s
Weight

100.0%
18.0%
0.3%
1.9%
22.0%
8.3%
2.7%
19.6%
6.6%
2.9%
7.3%
4.1%

6.3%

L ) FAN) e para

Al ) 23

sl e by pdall 5 4322
&5 A skl iy 5 il
Y Gl

Sadls eel Sl colaall g oS
A el Clasall g <l gl
daall e

Jall cladd

aYlaty)

e

abetl

Gl 5 acUadll

e gite Slexd g alus

2014 o) din



Gove ent of Ras Al Khaimah O O
elwlyallg aban MU dogdll yul) 9y
RAK Center for Statistics & Studies

2019 ) (i g A3 8 il Apai g 2020 (ALY A llgionall e ol a8 13 J g
Table 3: Consumer Price Index and Change Rate 2nd Quarter 2020 / 2019

Major Groups of Expenditure %050 Al Zn%dmgtift\er Znﬁg‘tift‘er oj_ﬂ A Bl AN Cle gara
Change% 2020 2019 Weight
Index -1.2 106.4 107.7 100.0% plad) bl B )
Food and soft drinks 3.2 107.3 104.0 18.0% Al sasll e il g pliall 5 4022 Y)
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco 2.9 193.1 187.7 0.3% &l 5 A gl iy 5 il
Textiles, clothing and footwear 0.0 104.3 104.2 1.9% LAYy el
Housing, water, electricity and gas -1.0 97.6 98.6 22.0% Jladls ol ygSll 5 cobuall 5 ¢Sl
Furniture, household goods -0.3 107.2 107.4 8.3% Al il Dlaxall 5 Gl jagall
Medical care 0.0 98.0 98.0 2.7% iaall lead
Transportation -8.1 104.4 1135 19.6% Jall cileas
Communications 0.0 104.6 104.7 6.6% aylaiyl
Recreation, sport and culture 3.0 104.3 101.2 2.9% A 5 5 3l
Education 1.2 122.3 120.9 7.3% palal)
Restaurants and Hotels -15 114.7 116.5 4.1% Gl 5 aeUaal)
Miscellaneous goods and services 0.6 119.3 118.6 6.3% e yile Claad g s

Base year 2014 2014 Y das
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Table 4: International Trade through RAK ports -Second Quarter 2020*
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Value in Thousands AED

Month

April

May

June

Total

*According to general trade system

@il &) juall
Trade Balance

175,559

127,646

158,363

461,568

@l yilal) £ gana
Total Exports

559,469

539,354

596,183

1,695,006

aailf sale
Re-Exports

99,944

50,938

98,272

249,155

&) alal)
Exports

459,525

488,416

497,911

1,445,851

LAKRIN]
Imports

383,910

411,708

437,820

1,233,438

ad  call Al
A

oyl

sl

¥

ey
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Table 5: International Trade through RAK ports by group of countries -Second Quarter 2020*

Value in Thousands AED

Country Group

GCC

Other Arab Countries

Asian (non Arab)

African (non Arab)

Europe

American

Oceania

Total

idailf 3ale)
Re-Exports

118,951

104,394

7,949

9,828

6,622

1,407

249,155

*According to general trade system

<) jabal)
Exports

236,104

456,905

409,879

107,323

136,672

83,493

15,476

1,445,851

&) gl
Imports

ar ) all el

de ganal)

41,259 Ol s J g
18,296 GAY A yall Jgal
461,279 Gyl e iy el Jgall
95,294 gyl e Ay @Y1 Jsal)
467,988 T gys¥) Jsall
139,677 A Y Sl
9,645 dadasnall Jsal)
1,233,438 aay)

Joa jalls jladll Ll ?M‘ Cuaa ¥
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Table 6: International Trade through RAK ports by HS Sections - Second Quarter 2020*

Value in Thousands AED
Section

Live animals and their products

Vegetable products

Animal or vegetable fats, oils and waxes
Foodstuffs, beverages, spirits and tobacco

Mineral products

Products of the chemical or allied industries
Plastics, rubber and articles thereof

Articles of leather and animal gut; travel goods
Articles of wood, cork; basket ware and wickerwork
Pulp of wood, waste, scrap and articles of paper
Textiles and textile articles

Footwear, umbrellas, articles of feather & hair
Articles of stone, mica; ceramic products and glass
Pearls, stones, precious metals and its articles

Base metals and articles of base metal

Machinery, sound recorders, reproducers and parts
Vehicles of transport

Photographic, medical, musical instruments & parts
Miscellaneous manufactured articles

Pieces and antiques ‘works of art, collectors

Total

*According to general trade system

i) Bale)

Re-Exports
7,079
11,162
268
11,406
27,134
7,713
2,414
5
4,291
3,764
1,961
511
3,336
5
73,670
58,047
34,752
956
645
35

249,155

<l galal)
Exports
560
135,485
24
640,427
485,101
34,758
13,448
619
853
6,114
1
45,366
66,392
14,326
2,123
1
254

1,445,851

il gl

Imports
22,332
48,497
714
102,168
172,764
104,325
52,012
87
2,955
38,983
23,447
3,056
8,820
1
181,754
340,366
118,280
9,247
3,629

1,233,438

e all gl

il

Leilatia g daall il gaal)

4l clatia

Al 5 Al G5 s p st

&S5 A oS il s 5 iy g e AV Claiia

i Clatia
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Ml s el e lin Giliale ol ¢ 4Sle sima s uidll
Ao sians (5 sie (355 By Dby il ) aliall e
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Table 7: International Trade through RAK ports Growth Rate - Second Quarter 2020 Compared to Previous Periods *

Value in Thousands AED a2 all el
: 91 gl : L 2 S 2,
Yo sall Jina Ll Yo sall Jina et s :
Type Growth Rate% 2020 Growth Rate% 2019 2020 gs
¢ First Quarter ®  Second Quarter  Second Quarter

Import -14% 1,441,525 -5% 1,299,556 1,233,438 ) i)
Export -42% 2,489,028 -24% 1,903,828 1,445,851 il
Re-Export -30% 354,288 -20% 312,380 249,155 et dale)
Z%JB.“ 3‘)\;3“ e\aj\ e\.kﬂ\ [V

*According to general trade system
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Table 8: Hotels, Rooms, Beds and Occupancy Rate - 2nd Quarter 2020

Month .
TR
ltems June
No. of Hotels
Total Available Rooms

Guest Nights

Number of Guests

Total Rooms Occupied

Occupancy Rate %

Source: RAK Tourism Development Authority

38

132,499

96,986

45,483

48,485

36.6%

May

39

122,326

98,908

38,199

48,942

40.0%

dan 2o
April ool
39 G3aLdl) aae
144,240 Aaliall Ca jall aae
63,954 Y5 U
13,859 oY 5 s
37,375 U giiall Gajall 2
25.9% % Juaiy) Jasa

Aalindl Zpatil Al Gl A 2 j2adl)
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Table 9: Hotel Guests and Guest Nights by Nationality -2nd Quarter 2020

GCC Countries 1.9 56,324 29,090 2.6 55,791 21,661 43 31,528 7,314 Ol adae I 5

Other Arab Countries 2.0 10,569 5,182 2.5 9,288 3,746 4.6 7,172 1,551 LAY g jall g5l

Africa (Non Arab) 2.2 1,213 560 3.0 1,248 422 6.2 1,062 171 Al dsall lae - Ly é)

Americas 2.2 2,033 938 2.4 3,109 1,320 5.2 1,495 286 S Y

Asia (Non Arab) 3.0 14,925 4,969 3.4 13,935 4,054 44 14,420 3,256 A el Jsall hae - Ll

Europe 2.2 8,226 3,731 2.2 14,168 6,388 6.4 7,668 1,201 A ,ysY) Jsall

Oceania 2.4 437 183 2.9 832 287 10.4 490 47 ALY J 5l

Others 3.9 3,259 830 17 537 321 3.6 119 33 s
Total 2.1 96,986 45,483 2.6 98,908 38,199 4.6 63,954 13,859 ey

Source: RAK Tourism Development Authority Aalpal) Al el (5 358 2 jraall
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Table 10: Performance Analysis of Beach & Resort & City Hotels -2nd Quarter 2020

Value in Thousands AED a0 call dal)
Ladal) <l ) (EA I 5 gall a )
e ) i) el S Saa e & B sl i il .
Month ol g i Occupancy Occupied BYRAl
Rooms Revenue  Total Revenue
F&B Revenue Rate Rooms
April 4,410 10,113 15,931 25.9% 37,375 Ja
May 11,583 23,230 35,972 40.0% 48,942 Ssike
June 8,134 21,175 30,607 36.6% 48,485 Sstis
Al dpaiil Al Gl 2 1 jaadl)

Source: RAK Tourism Development Authority
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Table 11:Number of Licenses By Type of Transaction For The 2nd Quarter 2020 compared to the same quarter of 2019

Type of License

New licenses
Renewed licenses
Renewed and modified licenses

Cancellation licenses

Source: Department Of Economic Development

2020 (A g M

2nd Quarter 2020

86

872

156

60

2019 (AL g

2nd Quarter 2019

468

3,226

1,057

242

dai Mg g

T:.\g.laj‘ ua;)l\
EJA.;AS\ ua;)l\
Z\jdul‘j BJA.;AJ\ uai).“

Tl Gad )

Apalaiiy) danill 3 4300 jaadll
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Table 12: Sales Value of Land ,Villa and Free Hold Apartment 2nd Quarter 2020

Value : Thousands AED ad o all Al
Month e e i )

Land Classification June May April va ) ciial
Free Residential Land 24,132 6,435 9,845 LA 4uSu ol
Built Residential Land 28,620 6,600 12,380 Line i pal
Commercial Residential Land 4,750 1,400 300 L)l ASu ol
Commercial Land 2,300 _ 0 4 las ol
Agricultural Land 4,750 7,950 1,640 del ) oal )
Freehold Villas 5,205 2,753 1,100 oal) ellal) Ji8
Freehold Appartments 11,049 7,628 3,650 ol ellaill 38
Popular houses 900 B 0 Al Qg
Touristic lands 0 _ 0 Lalas ol
Industrial lands 0 _ 0 Lelia ol )
Investment lands 6,260 1,650 5,090 4 el pual
Commercial Unit 0 0 A jladsasg

Source: Ras al Khaimah Municipality Al el Al 1 jaadll
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Table 13: Real Estate Transactions -2nd Quarter 2020

Value in Thousands AED A all il

April 12,300 57,113 34,005 Jad
May 5,536 19,002 34,417 s
June 15,727 218,033 87,967 sE
Total 33,563 294,148 156,389 ey

Source: RAK Municipality Gl il daly s jaadl
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Table 14: Real Estate Transactions Growth Rate -2nd Quarter 2020
ad a all Al

Value in Thousands AED
A Jall el Aad

Real Estate SalesValue -25% 156,389 207,571
Mortgages Value -68% 294,148 914,353 3o laal) (ea M) Aad
-72% 33,563 120,610 Jolll 8 gl dagsl)
Lol Gl 2l yral)

Waiver Market Value

Source: RAK Municipality
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Table 15: Building Permits Issued from Municipality by Type of Building -2nd Quarter 2020

Number of permits

Month ‘i"‘r:;f

April 171
May 85
June 141
Total 397

Source: RAK Municipality

Maint. Exten.
7 83
1 53
15 63
23 199

Villas

65

29

55

149

(S gl
.Com
housing

@
Com.

A i QB elia il

.Invest
Villas

.Indust.
Build

sl 2
o | ot |
0 0 ol
0 0 sk
1 6 85
1 6 ey

:\.A_g';.“ u&i) :\:“\L :).‘uan”
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Table 16: Number of Certificates of Origin Issued by RAK Chamber of Commerce and Value of Goods exported - 2nd

Quarter 2020
Value in Thousands AED a0 all Al
3 _uaal) ) dagd Lidal) calalgd aae .
Month > gl = L‘“ .. )
Value of Exported Goods Number of Certificates of Origin
April 503,173 1,270 Ja
May 323,252 1,170 sla
June 318,943 1,411 Engy
Total 1,145,367 3,851 aa)

Source: RAK Chamber of Commerce & Industry Al (il delia s 3 laidd e yraall
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Table 17: Infrastructure projects in Ras Al Khaimah - 2nd Quarter 2020

Value : Thousands AED

Type

Projects implemented by the Ministry of Infrastructure
Development - Investment Program

Projects implemented by the Ministry of Infrastructure
Development - Head of State initiatives

Projects implemented by the Ministry of Infrastructure
Development - Investment Program

Projects implemented by the Ministry of Infrastructure
Development - Head of State initiatives

Maintenance projects and additions by the Ministry of
Infrastructure Development

Maintenance projects and additions that were received initially

Source: Ministry of Infrastructure Development

2,841

55,822

3,751

193

3,981

b all aal

g5l

5 Jeciinn¥) el ol — Aginill )y gt 5l )5 J (pe B2k Lkl

d}ﬂ\u@)&\)i\.\a-w\m\Jﬁ#ﬁ)‘)}d.\&wﬁm\eJW\
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Table 18: Commercial Aircraft Movement at R.A.K International Airport - 2nd Quarte 2020

Number

1,834 1,326

3,591 1,254 1,309 1,028 -

sl Aaal) Gl a1 jradl

Source: Rak International Airport
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Tablel9: Passengers Movement at R.A.K International Airport - 2nd Quarte 2020

Crilaall dae

Number of passengers

April 164 11 80 73 By
May 655 96 312 247 sk
June 20,432 318 19,538 576 S¥ie
Total 21,251 425 19,930 896 Ay

Source: Rak International Airport S dadll Gl 5 Jaa: jaadl)
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Table 20: Cargo Movement at R.A.K International Airport -2nd Quarte 2020

in Tons

April 16.00 0 0 16.00 Jan!
May 85.97 8.04 334 44.53 ik
June 156.24 8.79 78.18 69.28 ¥
Total 258.22 16.83 111.58 129.81 Ay
s Al () e : jaadl

Source: Rak International Airport
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Table 21: Ship & Cargo Movement at Sagr Port -2nd Quarte 2020
ol

in Tons

169,910 2,687,064 363,384

2,229,317 115,984 2,564,383

Number Qe

)im&t\gna.]ah;)w‘

Source: Saqr Port Authority
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Table 22: Registered by Nationality and Gender -2nd Quarte 2020

Citizen 32 45 2 1 223 258 bl 5o
Non-citizen 20 127 1 1 196 214 hlse e
Total 52 172 3 2 419 472 Haay)

Source: Ras Al Khaimah Medical District Agdall Aadll Ll ddlaia s jradll



